in the Borough of Queens, City of New York, more particularly described as follows: 

I. Fulton Avenue. 

I. Between Mills street and the Boulevard. the northerly line of Fulton avenue 
is to begin at a point on the easterly line of Mills street, distant five hundred and sixty- 
three and nineteen one-hundredths (563.19) feet southerly from the intersection of the 
southerly line of Franklin street with the easterly line of Mills street, as the same are 
laid down on the Commissioners' Map of Long Island City, made pursuant to chapter 
765, Laws of 1871, and to continue in a straight line to a point on the westerly line of